3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART A RELEASE 220MN2013 | X7 | TE
TERMINATOR REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE —
CTERTACE apapTen NUMBER B | ECR-16-00880] 2000N2016 | M7 | JDG
C ECR-17-010404 18JUL201T | M7 K/
Cl ECR-18-010711 06JUL2018 | LG CT
22661791 C FINE CRIMP HETGHT ADFHST MECHANTCAL SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151424-
- | | | w 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | | | w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
22661797 C FINE CRIMP HETGHT ADFHST PAEHMAT T SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151424-2 Zﬁl - l 1 1 1 1 ?lggig; EE;Aﬂii)ﬁﬁgiyﬂénglét gjf
- -2 2] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
Soppe 170§ C CINME CRIMP UECIAUT AR ST SERVO OBSOLETE - - - - - 1 2119580~ MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 739
T T T TV = T T 17T T T T T U J OUIT T LATCH PLATE 4 B - B B 1 B 206344071 AIR FEED MODULE 238
226617196 C NON—CRIMP HETGHT ADIUST SIS 0BSOLETE — oty by el197a0ee (A0 DRNTITICATION S
ANLATCH PLATE/? : | -] - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- | | | w 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
7-2266179-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT - : : : :
o\ - | | | | w 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
- | | | w 9931171~ 1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
-] | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | | 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | | | 1 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE |2 03 mm [ 0801 F - - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
INSUL [3.43 mm [.135] 0 - | | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - |REF |REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC o4
408-10389 -~ - - - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - -] - 2119799~ HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.5 SINGLE-WIRE-SEALING - | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE/gl - - |REF|REF]| - - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 117
3.70-4.30 mm [.146-.169 IN] 260 mm [.102 IN] - | W W W W 455868-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 32
TERMINAL 1418386 ] ] - | | | w 2119956~ DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
appL1cATIONES T [ [ T 1 [ 1| 21197917 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SPECIFICATION - - - - | | | | 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
B 1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
-2l 2 2] 2|2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL B | | 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1418884- | 17185581 9649721 s\ - | 3] - |13]3]3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
1418884-3 - | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
- - - 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
A@g - | | | w 985575~ 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
WIRE L[ CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT ~ oo pr Pt ] 133868501 (PAWL, FEED 06
ST7E r mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING -4 4 4] 44 2168400- 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 o4
-] | | | w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
T -] | | | | 690753-72 SPACER, TONKER 50
L - - - -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Lfl *sWARNTIT NG - - - -] - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET_WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10 T T e te T ARLICATOR BASTC ASSERLY SE 146
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY LARGEST WIRE ST/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — 9370 T TRA P STYLE SIDF FEED 1
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION E%E{,<>W/ %AI N IWﬂUFﬂ R{Z<§LJIF3E:D CIR I%4P %+E ICﬁH‘T S EA(T?IPJG - 1 1 1 1 1 2079383-7 SCR: BHSC | RoHé (M& X 25) A
SHEE T SUPPLIED WETH THE - APPLICATOR, WiLL CAUSE DAMAGE 1O CRIMP TOOL NG, E R I N B 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - - | | 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - -
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266179-4 | | | | | | c119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266179-4 6\| - | 1 1 1 1 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266179-5 B | | 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266179-6 R 1 w w w T1750356-3 [SUPPORT . TERMINAL 34
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE -2l 22122 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. _ | 1 1 1 1 2161328- 1 HEY HEAD FLANGED M5 x 8mm LONG 37
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. S L O 1320906-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. - | | | | 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 180. T 1 1 1 1 1350928 2 |STRIP CUIDE >
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. AN O c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
- | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 11?2
/8\ MAGNET, TITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - -
e | | | | w 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
N | | | w 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE NN | | | | 318707~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE . - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S N L N 211890772 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 N DL P PP 87199920476 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 S L N L A A 0-240641-9 |SPACER !
“1‘§§$R§D§§$Rg§ﬁﬁ ?J&§$§§T55§ATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S T R R R 2119640- 1 USH ROD. AIR FLED 1250 R - - 6
| - - -1 ] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUM] 1249 S L I R O L B c119781-1  |DEPRESIOR, SHEAK 0
4/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - - -] - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 S L O O U O U N 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE S T R I | | 51197981 DETENT PIN 247 N | | | | | 4-1722335-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION © 3
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL : - -
INFORMATION . B [-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 S I O I 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER f
/ ix WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR B — e 1AM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. 24 L | W W W W L |
- - [TEM
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM “T7 -7 -6 -51-21 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION I%M 7T -7 -6 -5]-21 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION 00
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT T PETE A FOTOLITY DRSO, o T CEETOTeS Er T oy TODECZ013 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. >< ) ZHAO onnecT IVl y
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMIEQL WITH A SEAL. N uang | DECEOTS > i/ZE? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
RECOMMENDED CABLE DIAMETER IS 2 Wmm MAX DIMENS TONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD; APV[; NAME
A ATLANTIC VERSION : I i 516 e
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD i o Applicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. e = - -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. o o h<>””“ on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 %ﬁ} ST e T e ot T RS
A (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES R S
THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. : : ) Al 00779 [C=2266119 )
CUSTOMER DRAWING SALE o ISREET O R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T ITR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
/£:>REF
1.6 REF

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

AR FEED

TV

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

~——1.0£0.5

///‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

0 ~0
rm rm
M ™

=]

i

‘l!?REF

—=

I80)REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I;I—L

18.8+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

TaAtion DWQ,ZHAO 19DEC2013 D TE Connectivity
CT NG 19DEC2013 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: o OLERANCES UNLESS AP0 TODEC2013 [nave ‘
- _LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
b Applicator
(@} E 2 PLC +- - _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT A 00779 @:2266179 -
CUSTOMER DRAWING FME T Ty

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599 - A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APVD
PACIFIC VERSTON OART SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
2 _00pa170. C CINE CRIMP HETGUT ADIUST MECHANTC AL OBSOLETE o
N | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL
- | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
2.2266179- C CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC OBSOLETE - ? - { g?iégg? mfingyﬁféEbigg;ﬁxi L gég
- - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2 _22c0481 [ONNN C ETNE DI MDP CTCoHT N ST SERVO OBSOLETE B w B B 21}974072 TAG,IDENTIFICATION 2W3
1 T T TV = T T 71T T L T T I O T 1 LATCH PLATE 4 B w B B 190109473 SPACER) FEEDER /‘98
22266170 1 FINE CRIMP HETGHT ADJIUGT NONE OBSOLETE - | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
T-2266179-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3.5 118
fo R 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 1180
- | | | 9937111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
- | | | 5-22280-0 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 1176
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
CRIMP <177 - - | | | 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
WIRE 1203 mm [ 080 = - -l 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
TNSUL 13 23 mm [ 135 0 - | | | 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
- | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108-10389 L] - [ -1 -1 11 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- | | | 8-21084-1 |O-RING, 801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 115
- | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
- | | | 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.5 SINGLE-WIRE-SEALING : - | - | 1| 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED j14e
- | | | 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :—ﬂ,:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGEﬁ - 1 1 1 1 1196501 AN ASTAN STYIT . SIDE FEED ljé
3.70-4.30 mm [.146-.169 INJ 2 60 mm [.102 IN] T 1 1 1 REEIIT BOL% ADJUSTMENT’ 730
T Hharesnt f ~ 1] -] 3-23627-1 [PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL _ | ! ! ! | 18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1113
1788843 - | | | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- | | | 2119956-] DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- | | | 2119791-7 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- : - | | | 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
g%{j% ® = <3RI%”ngi%<5HT B | Lf niiond ~ [0 ] - [V T 2119740-1 [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 671
r mm =L REFERENCE SETTING T2 T2 [ 21 2 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x .188 66
1. 50mm? [ 444/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 6.2 - | 1 1 1 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT o3
1o AWC |.34+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 1.5 /N T3 T3 33 992763-5  |SCR, SET. SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
- - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
Aﬁg - | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- - | 1338685- PAWL  FEED 56
-2l 222 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
*WARNING B T 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO - W W W 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN O
||| LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — ! 1 ; 6198007253392 ggémi’mT%KEEP o 28
LEL SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - T SEETIT I FEEb ST ' 5
CECOMMERDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE 1O CrRIMP TOOLING. A I N B 2079383-7 |SCR. BHSC, RoMS (M8 X 25 /]
Zﬁ: GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - | | | 2119645-] DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | 21199071  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- | | | 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zﬁl APPKSg?JSFYSnggF&gLSWTﬁbgﬁgﬁgTEﬁJ&g?g‘INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT I P P P 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 207 33
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266179-4 - | W W W 2161328~ HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266179-4 B | | | 1320908-3  |SPACER. STRIP GUIDF 30
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266179-5 T 1 1 1 51159592 TASSEMEL Y STRTP GUIDE 55
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N 1 1 1 119806 INSERT. SHEAR 13
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. S I N I O R O B 372008073 |SPRING, COMPRESSION I Z
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. - | | | | -356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N l 1 1 1 i%!?%%5ww EﬁgiiligLSEEARFRSQQNT lf
N - - ,
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N | | | | 8-1333204-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | | | 5-240641-9 |SPACER 7
/9\ CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S I A I B B 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 - B ] } i 0
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -1 ] - 2119640-] PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - | | | 21197811 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - ] 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 B 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
& SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - 1 1 1 1 1-22219-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12406 1 1 W 1 1 1 A-17272335-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - w 1 1 1 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 - | 1 1 1 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
Z/\L O CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRILR CUTTING STYLE - | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST ?{ii N | | | | 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM IJEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE I B P B N B e
OF THE HOUS NG REEER 1O INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL (1 -21-25-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 [T -21|-25-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION %
[NFORMATION. TIDECEITS — TE Commectiviy
X. /ZHAO G Y
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S R — T e ifZ:;H“fS“W'PA”*“3“8
RECOMMENDED CABLE DIAMETER IS @2 Imm MAX. P AC I F I C v E R S I ON o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APTW?ELBIN 19DEC20T3 | nave Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC +- PRODUCT SPEC ‘
ZA\XAPPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD | PLC x Applicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ}{:::}iﬁﬁ i LT o e ]
APPLY #17234“\375 LOC*TITE TQ THREADS_ . . 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES, e A 1| 00779 [@o2266179 4
Aﬁﬁ THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT.
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET OF4 REVCW
AP AR08 REL STHAREO00 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.04+£0.5

cARe

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

g (e

£—18.8io.5

i |
‘I!{?E;// tl:)FﬁF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
REF r|‘j%:' l

I;I—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

P PR S S Sy o T9DECZTS ESER
CHLK NG 19DEC2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 19DEC2013 NAVE ‘
- _LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
el MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg & S
N [ Al 00779 (C=2266119
) CUSTOMER DRAWING s [ [T 2 Ty M

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




